
Agenda

Business, Arts, Workforce, 

& Aviation Services 

Committee

Committee Members: Hinds, Chair; Flynn, Vice-Chair; Clark, 

Gilmore, Herndon, Ortega 

Committee Staff: Anne Wallace

Wednesday, March 1, 2023, 1:30 PM

City & County Building, Council Chambers, Room 450

Consent Items

Approves a contract with Bibliotheca, LLC for $769,226.65 

and through 1-31-2028 to lease self-checkout machines 

and related software licensing for all 27 Denver Public 

Library branch locations, instead of paying an annual 

licensing fee, owning the machines and handling 

replacement costs (BOOKS-202265188).

23-0183

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_VM7DixDLSyG0Ll7XSeTk4g

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=22933

